

1989

The State of Utah v. Frank David Gentry : Reply Brief of Appellant

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

George T. Waddoups; Attorney for Appellant.

R. Paul Van Dam; Attorney General; Sandra Sjogren; Assistant Attorney General; Attorneys for Respondent.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Utah v. Gentry*, No. 890145 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1989).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/1661

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF ISSUES	iv
TEXT OF CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUTES AND RULES	v
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
 <u>POINT I.</u>	
DEFENDANT DID NOT WAIVE HIS CLAIM THAT THE TRIAL JUDGE SHOULD BE DISQUALIFIED.	2
 <u>POINT II.</u>	
DEFENDANT DID NOT WAIVE CONSIDERATION OF HIS MOTION FOR A NEW TRIAL.	3
 <u>POINT III.</u>	
THE WHOLE RECORD TEST FAILS TO SUPPORT THE TRIAL COURT'S FINDINGS THAT THE DEFENDANT KNOWINGLY, VOLUNTARILY AND INTELLIGENTLY ENTERED HIS GUILTY PLEA AND SHOULD NOT BE ADOPTED.	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<u>McCarthy v. United States</u> , 394 U.S. 459 (1969)	7
<u>McCarthy v. United States</u> , 394 U.S. 466, 467, 470 (1969)	7
<u>State v. Gibbons</u> , 740 P.2d 1309, 1313 (Utah 1987)	8
<u>Statutes</u>	
<u>Utah Code Ann. §77-35-29(c)</u>	1, 2
<u>Other</u>	
Rule 11, Utah Rules of Criminal Procedures	2, 5, 6, 7, 8
